PARTMENT OF COMMERCE 431-92

RECORDATION IN AND Trademark Office	
103094	
Honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
HENNY - Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kevin L. Parsons	Name: Armament Systems and Procedures, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 08/14/2005	Street Address: 2511 East Capital Drive
	City: Appleton State/Prov.: WI
	Country: US ZIP: 54915
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	yesXno
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this documents is being fied together with a new application.	eation, the execution date othe application is:
A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date 29/235,935 08/09/2005	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: yes _X_ no	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza 22 Floor City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60606-3912	8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	L
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Daniel M. Gurfinkel, Reg. No. 34,17	September 30, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
Do not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	ation to:
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing	•
regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, C	Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.
20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	on Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503
ICDOPER 00000080 29235935	

10/05/2005

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017039 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.	8342-94778 (ASP 564)
Sërial No.	29/235,935
Filed	August 9, 2005

Kevin L. Parsons, hereinafter the assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to ARMAMENT SYSTEMS AND PROCEDURES, INC. a Wisconsin corporation, hereinafter the assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in an application for Patent in the United States, identified as Case No. 8342-94778 (ASP 564) in the offices of Welsh & Katz, Ltd., 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60606 and entitled FEDERAL PADDLE BATON SCABBARD, and in any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the assignor or assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The assignor authorizes the law firm of Welsh & Katz, Ltd. to enter the Serial Number of said application for patent in the space provided above.

The assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee.

The assignor warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements that said assignee, its successors, or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the assignor further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, or assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the assignor with said assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain and enforce said Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

RECORDED: 10/03/2005

Kevin L. Parsons

PATENT REEL: 017039 FRAME: 0699